
Create Your Own World

FEE STRUCTURE
Fall 2023

Undergraduate Programs (After 12 Years of Education)

Program Name
Sr.

No.
Duration
(Years)

No. of
Regular

Semesters

Credit
Hour
Fee

*Tuition
Fee

Registration/Exam
and Activity Fee

Total
Semester Fee

*1st Semester
Cr Hrs

Total
Cr.

Hrs.

Total
Program

Fee

*Semester Fee

12
12
12
12
16
18
16
14
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
13
12
12

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

100,280
83,600
60,920
50,300

156,240
174,770
132,240
72,680

109,520
99,200
82,580
65,120
55,820
57,680
42,800
72,080
61,400
82,100
41,240
40,175
40,040
54,200

 8,000 
 8,000 
 8,000 
 8,000 
 8,000 
 8,000 
 8,000 
 8,000 
 8,000 
 8,000 
 8,000 
 8,000 
 8,000 
 8,000 
 8,000 
 8,000 
 8,000 
 8,000 
 8,000 
 8,000 
 8,000 
 8,000 

92,280
75,600
52,920
42,300

148,240
166,770
124,240
64,680

101,520
91,200
74,580
57,120
47,820
49,680
34,800
64,080
53,400
74,100
33,240
32,175
32,040
46,200

1,050,000
894,000
650,000
525,000

1,285,000
1,285,000
1,090,000

677,000
1,172,000
1,061,000

883,000
695,000
595,000
615,000

455,000
775,000
655,000
878,000
438,000
400,000
425,000
578,000

126
129
129
126
130
130
130
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
130
129
129
129
129
129
129

7,690
6,300
4,410
3,525
9,265
9,265
7,765
4,620
8,460
7,600
6,215
4,760
3,985
4,140
2,900
5,340
4,450
6,175
2,770
2,475
2,670
3,850

8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8

BS Business Administration (BBA)
BS Accounting & Finance
BCom (Hons.)
BS Business Economics
BS Computer Science
BS Software Engineering
BS Data Science
BS Mathematics
BDes (Hons) Textile & Fashion
BDes (Hons) Graphic Design
BS Interior Design
BS Mass Communication & Media Studies
BS Social Media
BS English
BS Islamic Studies
BS Home Economics (Food & Nutrition)
BS Psychology
BS Clinical Psychology
BS Education
BS Sociology
BS Political Science
BS International Relations

Main Block (For both Male & Female Students)



Program Name
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No.
Duration
(Years)
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Semesters
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Registration/Exam
and Activity Fee
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Semester Fee

*1st Semester
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Total
Cr.

Hrs.

Total
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Fee

*Semester Fee

Program Name
Sr.

No.
Duration
(Years)

No. of
Regular

Semesters

Credit
Hour
Fee

*Tuition
Fee

Registration/Exam
and Activity Fee

Total
Semester Fee

*1st Semester
Cr Hrs

Total
Cr.

Hrs.

Total
Program

Fee

*Semester Fee

Graduate & Postgraduate Programs

10
12
9
9
9

10
9
9
12

1.5
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1

121,500
186,140
130,220
107,540
125,000
121,750
141,425
129,860
95,840

 8,000 
 8,000 
 8,000 
 8,000 
 8,000 
 8,000 
 8,000 
 8,000 
 8,000 

113,500
178,140
122,220
99,540
117,000
113,750
133,425
121,860
87,840

416,000
494,000
456,000
381,000
439,000
413,000
494,000
455,000
216,000

33
30
30
30
30
32
30
30
25

11,350
14,845
13,580
11,060
13,000
11,375

14,825
13,540

7,320

3
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
2

Master of Business Administration (MBA)
MS Computer Science 
MPhil Economics 
MPhil Psychology
MPhil English
MPhil Islamic Studies
MPhil Management Sciences 
MPhil Applied Linguistics
Advanced Diploma in Clinical Psychology

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Undergraduate Programs (After 14 Years of Education)

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
18
18
18
18
18
18

2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5

123,350
102,500

74,150
60,875
79,400
70,100
51,500
88,100

119,150
57,860
52,550
56,060
77,300

8,000
8,000
8,000
8,000
8,000
8,000
8,000
8,000
8,000
8,000
8,000
8,000
8,000

115,350
94,500
66,150
52,875
71,400
62,100
43,500
80,100
111,150
49,860
44,550
48,060
69,300

657,000
567,000
414,000
343,000
443,000
392,000
292,000
417,000
557,000
281,000
254,000
273,000
369,000

78
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81

7,690
6,300
4,410
3,525
4,760
4,140
2,900
4,450
6,175
2,770
2,475
2,670
3,850

5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5

BS Business Administration (BBA)
BS Accounting & Finance
BCom (Hons.)
BS Business Economics
BS Mass Communication & Media Studies
BS English
BS Islamic Studies
BS Psychology
BS Clinical Psychology
BS Education
BS Sociology
BS Political Science
BS International Relations

Main Block (For both Male & Female Students)

18
18

2.5
2.5

90,440
74,150

8,000
8,000

82,440
66,150

428,000
355,000

81
81

4,580
3,675

5
5

BS Home Economics (Food & Nutrition)
BS Psychology

Girls Block (For Females Only)

12
12
12
12
12

4
4
4
4
4

63,320
62,960
52,100
72,800
31,880

8,000
8,000
8,000
8,000
8,000

55,320
54,960
44,100
64,800
23,880

676,000
676,000
555,000
778,000
338,000

129
130
129
129
129

4,610
4,580
3,675
5,400
1,990

8
8
8
8
8

BS Home Economics (Interior Design)
BS Home Economics (Food & Nutrition)
BS Psychology
BS Clinical Psychology
BS Education

Girls Block (For Females Only)

Program Name
Sr.

No.
Duration
(Years)

No. of
Regular

Semesters
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Hour
Fee

*Tuition
Fee
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and Activity Fee

Total
Semester Fee

*1st Semester
Cr Hrs

Total
Cr.

Hrs.

Total
Program

Fee

*Semester Fee

1
2
3
4
5

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

1
2

At the time of Admission (One Time Fee): 
Admission Fee (One Time - non-refundable): 12,000/-
Security Fee (Refundable as per rules): 5,000/-



Various scholarships are offered under GAP to recognize students' dedication to education and their pursuit of knowledge. These scholarships 
and financial assistance support students who excel in their field or overcome challenges to continue their education. If a student qualifies for 
multiple scholarships or financial assistance, they will receive the one with the highest benefit. Unless stated otherwise, these opportunities are 
applicable to all university programs.
Note: All scholarships will be applicable during normal/regular time duration of the program/discipline subject to terms & conditions mentioned 
on the website https://gift.edu.pk/gift-advantage-program-gap/.

1. Result Based Scholarships and Awards
Scholarships are granted to talented students based solely on their educational performance against the allocated budget for each scholarship 
type.
a)  Quaid-e-Azam Scholarship
Students who secure 1st position in BISE Exams and enroll at GIFT University receive a scholarship that covers all educational expenses, 
including tuition fee, admission fee, hostel charges, and a PKR 10,000/- per annum stipend.
b)  Fatima Jinnah Scholarship
Students having overall 2nd or 3rd position in BISE Exams and join GIFT University are awarded scholarship covering all educational 
expenses including tuition fee and admission fee.
c) Merit and Industry Scholarships
Offered to students meeting following eligibility criteria:

GIFT Advantage Program (GAP)

Rules & Guidelines
1.
2.

3.

4.
5.

Semester fee based on "Tentative Semester Study Plan," adjusted for credit hours. Total fee rounded to nearest thousand.
Fall 2023 semester fee only. Fee structure reviewed every semester. All fees exclude Govt. Taxes, Transcript/Degree fee and Convocation 
charges etc.
Thesis fee for undergraduate and postgraduate MPhil programs: Rs. 20,000/- and Rs. 45,000/- respectively. Scholarships, tuition fee 
waivers, and financial assistance do not apply to thesis supervision, evaluation, and related fee.
PhD and MPhil students extending program pay complete semester, registration, and thesis fee based on new rates for thesis extension.
5% discount for complete program fee paid in advance. New fee rates apply in subsequent semesters if full fee not paid in advance.

Disclaimer: The University reserves the rights to revise the fee including Academic, Transport, Hostel facilities or any other. Furthermore, in 
case of unprecedented devaluation of Pak Rupees, high fluctuation in fuel rates and unexpected rise in general price level of all the inputs, 
University shall be entitled to immediately adjust and commensurate the fee rates applicable to the students.

Sr.
No.

Programs

Table No. 1
% Marks in Inter or Equivalent

60% or more but
less than 70%

70% or more but
less than 80%

80% or more but
less than 95%

95% or more 

All 4 years Undergraduate Programs
meantioned in this fee structure except Table No. 2 & 3

100%40%25%15%1.

Table No. 3
Sr.

No.
Programs 65% or more but

less than 75%
75% or more but

less than 85%
85% or more but

less than 95%
95% or more

BS Computer Science

BS Software Engineering
15% 25% 40% 100%

3

4

Table No. 2

Sr.
No.

Programs
% Marks in Inter or Equivalent

60% or more but
less than 70%

70% or more but
less than 80%

80% or more but
less than 95%

95% or more 

BS Textile and Fashion Design 15% 20% 30% 50%2

Table No. 4

Sr.
No.

Programs
% Marks/CGPA in ADP/BA/BSc (14 Years) or Equivalent

50% to less than 60% or
2.0 to less 2.5 CGPA

60% to less than 70% or
2.5 to less 2.88 CGPA

70% to less than 85% or
2.88 to less 3.80 CGPA

85% or above or
3.8 or above CGPA

All Post ADP/BA/BSc/BCom
(14 Years or equivalent) Programs
meantioned in this fee structure

15% 25% 40% 100%1

Scholarships and Financial Assistance
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Limited seats on first come first serve basis are available. Continuation of merit and industrial scholarship is subject to the following criteria: 

2. Scholarships for Kin of GIFT University Students
30% waiver on tuition fee only for all undergraduate/post Associate Degree programs and 10% for BS Textile and Fashion Design subject to 
terms & conditions mentioned on the website. 

3. Scholarships for Kin or Spouse of GIFT University Alumni
30% waiver on tuition fee only for all undergraduate/post Associate Degree programs and 10% for BS Textile and Fashion Design subject to 
terms & conditions mentioned on the website. 

4. Scholarships for GIFT University Alumni
25% waiver on tuition fee only for all alumni joining MPhil Psychology or MPhil Economics or MPhil Management Sciences or MBA Programs. 

5. Scholarships for the Community
a. For Orphans and Disable Students
Additional 5% - 10% waiver on tuition fee to the approved financial assistance after need assessment. Applicable to needy orphan/disabled 
students in all undergraduate programs at GIFT University, except BS Textile & Fashion Design. For BS Computer Science and Software 
Engineering, eligibility for the waiver is 65% or above marks.
b. For Married Couple
a. 25% Tuition fee waiver to the spouse for all undergraduate programs 
OR 
b. 25% tuition fee waiver for MPhil Psychology or MPhil Economics or MPhil Management Sciences or MBA Program only. 

6. External Scholarships and Funding Opportunities
Students are encouraged and facilitated to avail third party funding opportunities via GIFT Advantage Office subject to terms and conditions 
mentioned on the website. 

7. Financial Assistance for Needy and Talented Students
Financial support available to talented and deserving undergraduate students, excluding BS Textile & Fashion Design. Waiver ranges from 
10% - 60% based on need assessment. Financial assistance available for students with minimum 55% marks, except BS Computer Science 
and Software Engineering which requires 65% marks.

8. Learn While You Earn (LWYE) Scheme
The university supports deserving undergraduate students by providing them with tasks or jobs. These students are compensated through fee 
adjustments. Visit the website for LWYE terms and conditions.

9. Interest-Free Education Loans
Interest-free loans are available for all students having a minimum CGPA required for degree completion subject to certain terms & conditions.  

Terms and Conditions
1.
2.
3.

4.

5.

Financial Assistance and fee waivers applicable during regular program duration, subject to maintaining minimum CGPA for degree.
Scholarships, fee waivers, and discounts have limited availability and will be allocated on a first-come, first-served basis.
Kinship scholarships are applicable when both the student and their kin are concurrently studying at the university, and they have paid fees 
for at least two regular semesters. The scholarship applies during the normal/regular duration of the program.
Students must apply for tuition fee waivers, financial assistance, or loans at least two weeks before the semester starts. They must meet 
specific CGPA requirements for each type of support. Late applications will not be accepted.
Students may apply for multiple assistantships, but they are eligible to receive only one scholarship, financial assistance, or tuition fee 
waiver that provides the maximum benefit. 

CGPA Reduction in Merit and Industrial Scholarships
25%
50%

100%

Less than 2.8, but greater than or equal to 2.60
Less than 2.6, but greater than or equal to 2.50
Less than 2.5

Sr.
No.

Programs
% Marks in Previous Eligible Degree

70% or more but less than 80%
(or 3.2 To less than 3.7 CGPA

80% or more
(or 3.7 or more CGPA)

MBA

MS Computer Science

MPhil Psychology

MPhil Management Sciences

MPhil Economics

10% 20% 

1

2

3

4

5

Table No. 5


