



FEE STRUCTURE Fall 2023

Undergraduate Programs (After 12 Years of Education)

Sr.		Duration	No. of	Credit	Total	Total		*Semester Fee		* 1 st Semester
No.	Program Name	Duration (Years)	Regular Semesters	Hour Fee	Cr. Hrs.	Program Fee	*Tuition Fee	Registration/Exam and Activity Fee	Total Semester Fee	Cr Hrs
M	ain Block (For both Male &	Femo	ale Stu	dent	s)					
1	BS Business Administration (BBA)	4	8	7,690	126	1,050,000	92,280	8,000	100,280	12
2	BS Accounting & Finance	4	8	6,300	129	894,000	75,600	8,000	83,600	12
3	BCom (Hons.)	4	8	4,410	129	650,000	52,920	8,000	60,920	12
4	BS Business Economics	4	8	3,525	126	525,000	42,300	8,000	50,300	12
5	BS Computer Science	4	8	9,265	130	1,285,000	148,240	8,000	156,240	16
6	BS Software Engineering	4	8	9,265	130	1,285,000	166,770	8,000	174,770	18
7	BS Data Science	4	8	7,765	130	1,090,000	124,240	8,000	132,240	16
8	BS Mathematics	4	8	4,620	129	677,000	64,680	8,000	72,680	14
9	BDes (Hons) Textile & Fashion	4	8	8,460	129	1,172,000	101,520	8,000	109,520	12
10	BDes (Hons) Graphic Design	4	8	7,600	129	1,061,000	91,200	8,000	99,200	12
11	BS Interior Design	4	8	6,215	129	883,000	74,580	8,000	82,580	12
12	BS Mass Communication & Media Studies	4	8	4,760	129	695,000	57, 120	8,000	65,120	12
13	BS Social Media	4	8	3,985	129	595,000	47,820	8,000	55,820	12
14	BS English	4	8	4,140	129	615,000	49,680	8,000	57,680	12
15	BS Islamic Studies	4	8	2,900	129	455,000	34,800	8,000	42,800	12
16	BS Home Economics (Food & Nutrition)	4	8	5,340	130	775,000	64,080	8,000	72,080	12
17	BS Psychology	4	8	4,450	129	655,000	53,400	8,000	61,400	12
18	BS Clinical Psychology	4	8	6,175	129	878,000	74,100	8,000	82,100	12
19	BS Education	4	8	2,770	129	438,000	33,240	8,000	41,240	12
20	BS Sociology	4	8	2,475	129	400,000		8,000	40, 175	13
21	BS Political Science	4	8	2,670	129	425,000	32,040	8,000	40,040	12
22	BS International Relations	4	8	3,850	129	578,000	46,200	8,000	54,200	12

	S -		Duration	No. of	Credit	Total	Total	*Semester	* Semester Fee	*1 at Same	
Semesters Fee Hrs. Fee Fee and Activity Fee Semester Fee	Sr. No.	Program Name	(Years)			Cr.	Program Fee	Ultion	Registration/Exam		Cr Hrs

Girls Block (For Females Only)

1	BS Home Economics (Interior Design)	4	8	4,610	129	676,000	55,320	8,000	63,320	12
2	BS Home Economics (Food & Nutrition)	4	8	4,580	130	676,000	54,960	8,000	62,960	12
3	BS Psychology	4	8	3,675	129	555,000	44,100	8,000	52,100	12
4	BS Clinical Psychology	4	8	5,400	129	778,000	64,800	8,000	72,800	12
5	BS Education	4	8	1,990	129	338,000	23,880	8,000	31,880	12

Undergraduate Programs (After 14 Years of Education)

Sr.		Duration	No. of				*Tuition	* Semester Fee		*1st Semester	
No.	Program Name	(Years)	Regular Semesters	Hour Fee		*Tuition Fee	Registration/Exam and Activity Fee	Total	Cr Hrs		
Main Block (For both Male & Female Students)											

1	BS Business Administration (BBA)	2.5	5	7,690	78	657,000	115,350	8,000	123,350	15
2	BS Accounting & Finance	2.5	5	6,300	81	567,000	94,500	8,000	102,500	15
3	BCom (Hons.)	2.5	5	4,410	81	414,000	66, 150	8,000	74, 150	15
4	BS Business Economics	2.5	5	3,525	81	343,000	52,875	8,000	60,875	15
5	BS Mass Communication & Media Studies	2.5	5	4,760	81	443,000	71,400	8,000	79,400	15
6	BS English	2.5	5	4,140	81	392,000	62,100	8,000	70,100	15
7	BS Islamic Studies	2.5	5	2,900	81	292,000	43,500	8,000	51,500	15
8	BS Psychology	2.5	5	4,450	81	417,000	80,100	8,000	88,100	18
9	BS Clinical Psychology	2.5	5	6,175	81	557,000	111, 150	8,000	119,150	18
10	BS Education	2.5	5	2,770	81	281,000	49,860	8,000	57,860	18
11	BS Sociology	2.5	5	2,475	81	254,000	44,550	8,000	52,550	18
12	BS Political Science	2.5	5	2,670	81	273,000	48,060	8,000	56,060	18
13	BS International Relations	2.5	5	3,850	81	369,000	69,300	8,000	77,300	18

Girls Block (For Females Only)

1	BS Home Economics (Food & Nutrition)	2.5	5	4,580	81	428,000	82,440	8,000	90,440	18
2	BS Psychology	2.5	5	3,675	81	355,000	66, 150	8,000	74, 150	18

Graduate & Postgraduate Programs

Sr.		Duration	No. of	Credit	Total	Total		*Semester Fee		*1st Semester
No.	Program Name	(Years)	Regular Semesters	Hour Fee	Cr. Hrs.	Program Fee	*Tuition Fee	Registration/Exam and Activity Fee	Total Semester Fee	Cr Hrs
1	Master of Business Administration (MBA)	1.5	3	11,350	33	416,000	113,500	8,000	121,500	10
2	MS Computer Science	2	4	14,845	30	494,000	178,140	8,000	186, 140	12
3	MPhil Economics	2	4	13,580	30	456,000	122,220	8,000	130,220	9
4	MPhil Psychology	2	4	11,060	30	381,000	99,540	8,000	107,540	9
5	MPhil English	2	4	13,000	30	439,000	117,000	8,000	125,000	9
6	MPhil Islamic Studies	2	4	11,375	32	413,000	113,750	8,000	121,750	10
7	MPhil Management Sciences	2	4	14,825	30	494,000	133,425	8,000	141,425	9
8	MPhil Applied Linguistics	2	4	13,540	30	455,000	121,860	8,000	129,860	9
9	Advanced Diploma in Clinical Psychology	1	2	7,320	25	216,000	87,840	8,000	95,840	12

At the time of Admission (One Time Fee):

Admission Fee (One Time - non-refundable): 12,000/-Security Fee (Refundable as per rules): 5,000/-

Rules & Guidelines

- 1. Semester fee based on "Tentative Semester Study Plan," adjusted for credit hours. Total fee rounded to nearest thousand.
- 2. Fall 2023 semester fee only. Fee structure reviewed every semester. All fees exclude Govt. Taxes, Transcript/Degree fee and Convocation charges etc.
- 3. Thesis fee for undergraduate and postgraduate MPhil programs: Rs. 20,000/- and Rs. 45,000/- respectively. Scholarships, tuition fee waivers, and financial assistance do not apply to thesis supervision, evaluation, and related fee.
- 4. PhD and MPhil students extending program pay complete semester, registration, and thesis fee based on new rates for thesis extension.
- 5. 5% discount for complete program fee paid in advance. New fee rates apply in subsequent semesters if full fee not paid in advance.

Disclaimer: The University reserves the rights to revise the fee including Academic, Transport, Hostel facilities or any other. Furthermore, in case of unprecedented devaluation of Pak Rupees, high fluctuation in fuel rates and unexpected rise in general price level of all the inputs, University shall be entitled to immediately adjust and commensurate the fee rates applicable to the students.

GIFT Advantage Program (GAP)

Various scholarships are offered under GAP to recognize students' dedication to education and their pursuit of knowledge. These scholarships and financial assistance support students who excel in their field or overcome challenges to continue their education. If a student qualifies for multiple scholarships or financial assistance, they will receive the one with the highest benefit. Unless stated otherwise, these opportunities are applicable to all university programs.

Note: All scholarships will be applicable during normal/regular time duration of the program/discipline subject to terms & conditions mentioned on the website https://gift.edu.pk/gift-advantage-program-gap/.

1. Result Based Scholarships and Awards

Scholarships are granted to talented students based solely on their educational performance against the allocated budget for each scholarship type.

a) Quaid-e-Azam Scholarship

Students who secure 1st position in BISE Exams and enroll at GIFT University receive a scholarship that covers all educational expenses, including tuition fee, admission fee, hostel charges, and a PKR 10,000/- per annum stipend.

b) Fatima Jinnah Scholarship

Students having overall 2nd or 3rd position in BISE Exams and join GIFT University are awarded scholarship covering all educational expenses including tuition fee and admission fee.

c) Merit and Industry Scholarships

Offered to students meeting following eligibility criteria:

Scholarships and Financial Assistance

Table No. 1

			% Marks in Inter or Equivalent							
Sr. No.	Programs	60% or more but less than 70%	70% or more but less than 80%	80% or more but less than 95%	95% or more					
1.	All 4 years Undergraduate Programs meantioned in this fee structure except Table No. 2 & 3	15%	25%	40%	100%					

Table No. 2

		% Marks in Inter or Equivalent							
Sr. No.	Programs	60% or more but less than 70%	70% or more but less than 80%	80% or more but less than 95%	95% or more				
2	BS Textile and Fashion Design	15%	20%	30%	50%				

Table No. 3

Sr. No.	Programs	65% or more but less than 75%	75% or more but less than 85%	85% or more but less than 95%	95% or more
3	BS Computer Science	15%	25%	40%	100%
4	BS Software Engineering	IJ /₀	23%	40%	100%

Table No. 4

•		% M	arks/CGPA in ADP/BA/B	Sc (14 Years) or Equivalent	c (14 Years) or Equivalent			
Sr. No.	Programs	50% to less than 60% or 2.0 to less 2.5 CGPA	60% to less than 70% or 2.5 to less 2.88 CGPA	70% to less than 85% or 2.88 to less 3.80 CGPA	85% or above or 3.8 or above CGPA			
1	All Post ADP/BA/BSc/BCom (14 Years or equivalent) Programs meantioned in this fee structure	15%	25%	40%	100%			

Table No. 5

c		% Marks in Previo	us Eligible Degree
Sr. No.	Programs	70% or more but less than 80% (or 3.2 To less than 3.7 CGPA	80% or more (or 3.7 or more CGPA)
1	MBA		
2	MS Computer Science		
3	MPhil Psychology	10%	20%
4	MPhil Management Sciences		
5	MPhil Economics		

Limited seats on first come first serve basis are available. Continuation of merit and industrial scholarship is subject to the following criteria:

CGPA	Reduction in Merit and Industrial Scholarships
Less than 2.8, but greater than or equal to 2.60	25%
Less than 2.6, but greater than or equal to 2.50	50%
Less than 2.5	100%

2. Scholarships for Kin of GIFT University Students

30% waiver on tuition fee only for all undergraduate/post Associate Degree programs and 10% for BS Textile and Fashion Design subject to terms & conditions mentioned on the website.

3. Scholarships for Kin or Spouse of GIFT University Alumni

30% waiver on tuition fee only for all undergraduate/post Associate Degree programs and 10% for BS Textile and Fashion Design subject to terms & conditions mentioned on the website.

4. Scholarships for GIFT University Alumni

25% waiver on tuition fee only for all alumni joining MPhil Psychology or MPhil Economics or MPhil Management Sciences or MBA Programs.

5. Scholarships for the Community

a. For Orphans and Disable Students

Additional 5% - 10% waiver on tuition fee to the approved financial assistance after need assessment. Applicable to needy orphan/disabled students in all undergraduate programs at GIFT University, except BS Textile & Fashion Design. For BS Computer Science and Software Engineering, eligibility for the waiver is 65% or above marks.

b. For Married Couple

a. 25% Tuition fee waiver to the spouse for all undergraduate programs

OR

b. 25% tuition fee waiver for MPhil Psychology or MPhil Economics or MPhil Management Sciences or MBA Program only.

6. External Scholarships and Funding Opportunities

Students are encouraged and facilitated to avail third party funding opportunities via GIFT Advantage Office subject to terms and conditions mentioned on the website.

7. Financial Assistance for Needy and Talented Students

Financial support available to talented and deserving undergraduate students, excluding BS Textile & Fashion Design. Waiver ranges from 10% - 60% based on need assessment. Financial assistance available for students with minimum 55% marks, except BS Computer Science and Software Engineering which requires 65% marks.

8. Learn While You Earn (LWYE) Scheme

The university supports deserving undergraduate students by providing them with tasks or jobs. These students are compensated through fee adjustments. Visit the website for LWYE terms and conditions.

9. Interest-Free Education Loans

Interest-free loans are available for all students having a minimum CGPA required for degree completion subject to certain terms & conditions.

Terms and Conditions

- 1. Financial Assistance and fee waivers applicable during regular program duration, subject to maintaining minimum CGPA for degree.
- 2. Scholarships, fee waivers, and discounts have limited availability and will be allocated on a first-come, first-served basis.
- 3. Kinship scholarships are applicable when both the student and their kin are concurrently studying at the university, and they have paid fees for at least two regular semesters. The scholarship applies during the normal/regular duration of the program.
- 4. Students must apply for tuition fee waivers, financial assistance, or loans at least two weeks before the semester starts. They must meet specific CGPA requirements for each type of support. Late applications will not be accepted.
- 5. Students may apply for multiple assistantships, but they are eligible to receive only one scholarship, financial assistance, or tuition fee waiver that provides the maximum benefit.

Near GIFT University Chowk, Near BISE Gujranwala, Gujranwala - 52250, Pakistan +92 (55) 111 900 100 S +92 (55) 3416900-3 S +92 (55) 3892986 Www.gift.edu.pk GIFTUniv gift.university giftuniversityofficial GIFT_UNIVERSITY in school/gift-university

